Compliant
Lead-Free
Pb HF Halogen
FREE
Data Sheet
RichWave Technology Corp.
Confidential and Proprietary Information

VPD
PEN
C3
1 nF
C4
1 μF
C2
1 nF
R3
O Ω
NOTE:	 Information in the above application is for reference only, and does not guarantee the mass production design
of the device.
Evaluation Board Bill of Material
Component Value Description Supplier Part Number
IC RTC7637 RichWave
C2, C3, C8 1 nF Decoupling capacitor Walsin 0402B102K500CT
C1, C7, C10 100 pF Decoupling capacitor Walsin 0402N101J500LT
C4, C9 1 μF Decoupling capacitor Walsin 0402X105K6R3CT
C5 10 pF Decoupling capacitor Walsin 0402N100J500LT
C6 3.3 pF DC blocking capacitor Walsin 0402N3R3C500LT
C3 O Ω Walsin WR04X00R0PTL
R1 100 Ω Walsin WR04X1000FTL
R2 10K Ω Walsin WR04X10R0FTL
DATA SHEET